
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,771

 13,010

 2,241

 471

 468

 10

 5,436

 1,135

 10,771

 57.1%

 9.8%

 2.1%

 2.1%

 0.0%

 23.9%

 5.0%

 47.3%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,768

 12,999

 2,245

 471

 468

 10

 5,440

 1,135

 10,777

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,270

 9,967

 1,783

 333

 366

 10

 3,247

 564

 6,288

 16,267

 9,956

 1,787

 333

 366

 10

 3,251

 6,294

 564

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,250

 2,088

 792

 1,833

 2,867

 2,879

 751

 1,210

 1,953

 676

 1,435

 2,130

 2,020

 887

 2,460

 4,041

 1,468

 3,268

 4,997

 4,899

 1,638

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 20,916

 3,349

 16,203

 13

 9,780

 8,272

 2,947

 5,325

 1,508

 1,855

 0

 2,835

 1,529

 388

 918

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

25,29,31

4

18

7,8

259

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 57.1%

 9.9%

 2.1%

 2.1%

 0.0%

 23.9%

 5.0%

 47.3%

 61.3%

 100.0%

 11.0%

 2.0%

 2.2%

 0.1%

 20.0%

 3.5%

 38.6%

 100.0%

 61.2%

 2.0%

 2.2%

 0.1%

 20.0%

 3.5%

 38.7%

 11.0%

 5.5%

 9.2%

 3.5%

 8.0%

 12.6%

 12.6%

 3.3%

 5.3%

 8.6%

 3.0%

 6.3%

 9.4%

 8.9%

 3.9%

 10.8%

 17.7%

 6.4%

 14.4%

 21.9%

 21.5%

 7.2%

 100.0%

 84.6%

 30.1%

 54.4%

 15.4%

 93.5%

 16.0%

 77.5%

 0.1%

 100.0%

 53.9%

 13.7%

 32.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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